

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-033B ON SR 15, CANTERBURY ROAD, OVER HUDSON BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107202.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 08/13/13

DISTRICT : S1

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: EBRN-K033(03)

CONTRACT TIME : 68 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

URBAN (5,000 POPULATION OR MORE)

PROJECT(S) : EBRN-K033(03)

THIS PROJECT INVOLVES THE REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING

CORRUGATED METAL PIPES WITH PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAMS

ON STUB ABUTMENTS. ADDITIONAL WORK INCLUDES MINOR

RECONSTRUCTION OF THE APPROACH ROADWAY, INSTALLATION OF

GUARDRAIL AS NEEDED, AND PLACEMENT OF RIPRAP IN THE STREAM

TO PREVENT SCOUR. THE WORK WILL BE PERFORMED UNDER A FULL

ROAD CLOSURE WITH DETOUR.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 08/27/13 to vendor KUHN CONST COMPANY

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST			
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 662,602.33	96.3813%	100.0000%			
1	KUHN CONST COMPANY, P O BOX 1419, HOCKESSIN, DE, 19707	\$ 687,480.20	100.0000%	103.7546%			
2	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901	\$ 716,247.85	104.1845%	108.0962%			
3	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331	\$ 732,680.40	106.5748%	110.5762%			
4	EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC., 920 NORTH CHURCH STREET, WILMINGTON, DE, 19805	\$ 805,159.10	117.1174%	121.5147%			
5	ZACK EXCAVATING, INC., 2935 S. DUPONT BOULEVARD, SMYRNA , DE, 19977	\$ 884,931.40	128.7210%	133.5539%			
		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) KUHN CONST COMPANY	(2) GEORGE & LYNCH INC			
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	BRIDGE						
0010 201000	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	9520.00000	9520.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0020 202000	840.000 CY	16.84667	14151.20	12.00000	10080.00	16.85000	14154.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT							
0030 203000	260.000 CY	20.86000	5423.60	15.00000	3900.00	19.70000	5122.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION							
0040 207000	225.000 CY	25.85813	5818.08	30.00000	6750.00	23.30000	5242.50
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES							
0050 209002	88.000 CY	26.17368	2303.28	30.00000	2640.00	31.85000	2802.80
BORROW, TYPE B							
0060 209006	60.000 CY	26.02788	1561.67	28.00000	1680.00	28.65000	1719.00
BORROW, TYPE F 00							
0070 210000	75.000 CY	16.87503	1265.63	18.00000	1350.00	12.80000	960.00
FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-033B ON SR 15, CANTERBURY ROAD, OVER HUDSON BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107202.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 08/13/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KUHN CONST COMPANY		GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0080 211000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	7500.00000	7500.00	13100.00000	13100.00
0090 250000 SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000 CY	30.56651	305.67	20.00000	200.00	28.20000	282.00
0100 251000 SILT FENCE	905.000 LF	2.10292	1903.14	3.00000	2715.00	3.00000	2715.00
0110 263001 SUMP PIT, TYPE 2	1.000 EACH	1027.67488	1027.67	2500.00000	2500.00	1275.00000	1275.00
0120 265500 STREAM DIVERSION	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	19015.00000	19015.00
0130 270000 PORTABLE SEDIMENT TANK	1.000 EACH	1200.00000	1200.00	2500.00000	2500.00	856.00000	856.00
0140 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	490.000 CY	50.27554	24635.01	55.00000	26950.00	49.30000	24157.00
0150 302011 DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE	130.000 TON	40.00000	5200.00	55.00000	7150.00	40.25000	5232.50
0160 401804 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS PG 70-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	240.000 TON	81.00000	19440.00	92.00000	22080.00	98.85000	23724.00
0170 401813 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 70-22	320.000 TON	80.00000	25600.00	81.00000	25920.00	79.00000	25280.00
0180 401819 WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	320.000 TON	71.55000	22896.00	80.00000	25600.00	77.65000	24848.00
0190 602013 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, SUPERSTRUCTURE, CLASS D	40.000 CY	553.16915	22126.77	736.00000	29440.00	625.00000	25000.00
0200 602015 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, ABUTMENT ABOVE FOOTING, CLASS A	52.000 CY	589.10205	30633.31	680.00000	35360.00	1300.00000	67600.00
0210 602017 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, PARAPET, CLASS A	12.000 CY	1070.18167	12842.18	1870.00000	22440.00	1000.00000	12000.00
0220 602518 WATER BASED ACRYLIC CONCRETE SEALER	1450.000 SF	5.05326	7327.23	5.00000	7250.00	4.65000	6742.50
0230 602616 WATERPROOFING P.C.C. MASONRY SURFACES	200.000 SF	5.00000	1000.00	4.00000	800.00	6.40000	1280.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-033B ON SR 15, CANTERBURY ROAD, OVER HUDSON BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107202.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 08/13/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

				(0)		(1)		(2)	
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KUHN CONST COMPANY		GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0240 604000	13990.000	LB		1.41030	19730.10	1.50000	20985.00	1.57000	21964.30
BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED									
0250 608000	38.000	TON		40.71286	1547.09	52.00000	1976.00	42.75000	1624.50
COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL									
0260 612002	176.000	LF		48.06151	8458.83	50.00000	8800.00	36.90000	6494.40
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS II									
0270 618081	616.000	LF		45.00000	27720.00	50.00000	30800.00	43.90000	27042.40
FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILE, 14" X 14"									
0280 618091	77.000	LF		100.00000	7700.00	100.00000	7700.00	44.60000	3434.20
FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE TEST PILE, 14" X 14"									
0290 619061	616.000	LF		50.00000	30800.00	10.00000	6160.00	23.40000	14414.40
INSTALL PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILE, 14" X 14"									
0300 619067	77.000	LF		75.00000	5775.00	55.00000	4235.00	101.15000	7788.55
INSTALL PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE TEST PILE, 14" X 14"									
0310 619519	3.000	EACH		2000.00000	6000.00	3000.00000	9000.00	1735.00000	5205.00
DYNAMIC PILE TESTING BY CONTRACTOR									
0320 622015	3580.000	SF		25.00000	89500.00	21.50000	76970.00	18.75000	67125.00
STEEL SHEET PILES, PZC 13									
0330 623000		LUMP		120000.00000	120000.00	124500.00000	124500.00	121100.00000	121100.00
PRESTRESSED REINFORCED CONCRETE MEMBERS									
0340 701021	160.000	LF		18.61289	2978.06	31.30000	5008.00	39.85000	6376.00
INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 2									
0350 708051	2.000	EACH		2010.85945	4021.72	575.00000	1150.00	2945.00000	5890.00
DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 24"									
0360 712021	390.000	TON		43.20008	16848.03	50.00000	19500.00	52.50000	20475.00
RIPRAP, R-5									
0370 712531	65.000	CY		38.43040	2497.98	15.00000	975.00	29.40000	1911.00
CHANNEL BED FILL									
0380 713003	525.000	SY		2.87105	1507.30	5.00000	2625.00	4.70000	2467.50
GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP									
0390 720585	3.000	EACH		2415.47919	7246.44	2750.00000	8250.00	2550.00000	7650.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1-31									

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-033B ON SR 15, CANTERBURY ROAD, OVER HUDSON BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107202.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 08/13/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

				(0)		(1)		(2)	
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KUHN CONST COMPANY		GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0400 720586		1.000 EACH		2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2340.00000	2340.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2-31									
0410 725003		4.000 EACH		1671.90243	6687.61	2125.00000	8500.00	1976.00000	7904.00
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROACH TYPE 2-31									
0420 727555		4.000 EACH		100.00000	400.00	60.00000	240.00	104.00000	416.00
RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER, CAPPED REBAR									
0430 732004		350.000 TON		26.23544	9182.40	45.00000	15750.00	32.10000	11235.00
TOPSOIL (TON)									
0440 734013		2250.000 SY		0.54384	1223.64	0.56000	1260.00	0.52000	1170.00
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND									
0450 734531		250.000 SY		1.57372	393.43	5.60000	1400.00	5.20000	1300.00
STREAMBANK SEED MIX									
0460 734552		41.000 SY		5.00000	205.00	16.80000	688.80	15.60000	639.60
WET GROUND EROSION CONTROL GRASS SEEDING - FLATS									
0470 735535		350.000 SY		1.95146	683.01	3.10000	1085.00	2.85000	997.50
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 5									
0480 737523		LUMP		660.75000	660.75	1175.00000	1175.00	1095.00000	1095.00
PLANTINGS									
0490 743004		60.000 EADY		65.70826	3942.50	78.50000	4710.00	75.00000	4500.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
0500 743057		40.000 HOUR		47.20000	1888.00	47.20000	1888.00	47.20000	1888.00
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, FEDERAL									
0510 743066		10.000 HOUR		68.44000	684.40	68.44000	684.40	68.44000	684.40
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME									
0520 748548		1680.000 LF		0.77000	1293.60	2.00000	3360.00	1.51000	2536.80
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"									
0530 749687		2.000 EACH		65.00000	130.00	535.00000	1070.00	325.00000	650.00
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST									
0540 762001		82.500 LF		3.65608	301.63	4.00000	330.00	9.60000	792.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX									
0550 763000		LUMP		31435.36600	31435.37	25000.00000	25000.00	50700.00000	50700.00
INITIAL EXPENSE									

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-033B ON SR 15, CANTERBURY ROAD, OVER HUDSON BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107202.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 08/13/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)		
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KUHN CONST COMPANY		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0560 763501		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	9250.00000	9250.00	6760.00000	6760.00
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0570 763643		LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	5150.00000	5150.00	7050.00000	7050.00
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	662,602.33	\$	687,480.20	\$	716,247.85
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	662,602.33	\$	687,480.20	\$	716,247.85
	DBE GOALS		9	%	9	%	9	%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-033B ON SR 15, CANTERBURY ROAD, OVER HUDSON BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107202.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 08/13/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)		(4)		(5)	
				A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		ZACK EXCAVATING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE									
0010 201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP			12000.00000	12000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0020 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	840.000 CY			16.00000	13440.00	27.50000	23100.00	13.00000	10920.00
0030 203000 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	260.000 CY			15.00000	3900.00	32.00000	8320.00	20.00000	5200.00
0040 207000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	225.000 CY			20.00000	4500.00	54.50000	12262.50	20.00000	4500.00
0050 209002 BORROW, TYPE B	88.000 CY			30.00000	2640.00	34.50000	3036.00	24.00000	2112.00
0060 209006 BORROW, TYPE F 00	60.000 CY			30.00000	1800.00	43.00000	2580.00	20.00000	1200.00
0070 210000 FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL	75.000 CY			12.00000	900.00	20.00000	1500.00	18.00000	1350.00
0080 211000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP			15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0090 250000 SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000 CY			1.00000	10.00	56.00000	560.00	5.00000	50.00
0100 251000 SILT FENCE	905.000 LF			4.00000	3620.00	3.40000	3077.00	2.25000	2036.25
0110 263001 SUMP PIT, TYPE 2	1.000 EACH			500.00000	500.00	1200.00000	1200.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0120 265500 STREAM DIVERSION	LUMP			20000.00000	20000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	22500.00000	22500.00
0130 270000 PORTABLE SEDIMENT TANK	1.000 EACH			500.00000	500.00	894.00000	894.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0140 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	490.000 CY			28.00000	13720.00	57.50000	28175.00	30.00000	14700.00
0150 302011 DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE	130.000 TON			40.00000	5200.00	51.00000	6630.00	37.00000	4810.00
0160 401804 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS PG 70-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	240.000 TON			120.00000	28800.00	101.00000	24240.00	95.00000	22800.00
0170 401813 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 70-22	320.000 TON			72.00000	23040.00	89.00000	28480.00	90.00000	28800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-033B ON SR 15, CANTERBURY ROAD, OVER HUDSON BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107202.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 08/13/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(3) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		(5) ZACK EXCAVATING INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 401819 WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	320.000 TON	68.00000	21760.00	86.50000	27680.00	90.00000	28800.00
0190 602013 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, SUPERSTRUCTURE, CLASS D	40.000 CY	900.00000	36000.00	943.00000	37720.00	900.00000	36000.00
0200 602015 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, ABUTMENT ABOVE FOOTING, CLASS A	52.000 CY	925.00000	48100.00	729.00000	37908.00	825.00000	42900.00
0210 602017 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, PARAPET, CLASS A	12.000 CY	1350.00000	16200.00	1400.00000	16800.00	1500.00000	18000.00
0220 602518 WATER BASED ACRYLIC CONCRETE SEALER	1450.000 SF	3.00000	4350.00	2.90000	4205.00	5.06000	7337.00
0230 602616 WATERPROOFING P.C.C. MASONRY SURFACES	200.000 SF	7.50000	1500.00	4.80000	960.00	5.00000	1000.00
0240 604000 BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED	13990.000 LB	2.20000	30778.00	1.40000	19586.00	2.95000	41270.50
0250 608000 COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL	38.000 TON	40.00000	1520.00	34.00000	1292.00	35.00000	1330.00
0260 612002 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS II	176.000 LF	40.00000	7040.00	48.00000	8448.00	40.00000	7040.00
0270 618081 FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILE, 14" X 14"	616.000 LF	40.00000	24640.00	102.00000	62832.00	92.00000	56672.00
0280 618091 FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE TEST PILE, 14" X 14"	77.000 LF	45.00000	3465.00	92.50000	7122.50	92.00000	7084.00
0290 619061 INSTALL PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILE, 14" X 14"	616.000 LF	20.00000	12320.00	75.00000	46200.00	58.00000	35728.00
0300 619067 INSTALL PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE TEST PILE, 14" X 14"	77.000 LF	30.00000	2310.00	159.00000	12243.00	450.00000	34650.00
0310 619519 DYNAMIC PILE TESTING BY CONTRACTOR	3.000 EACH	2500.00000	7500.00	2800.00000	8400.00	3000.00000	9000.00
0320 622015 STEEL SHEET PILES, PZC 13	3580.000 SF	20.00000	71600.00	22.50000	80550.00	27.45000	98271.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-033B ON SR 15, CANTERBURY ROAD, OVER HUDSON BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107202.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 08/13/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(3)		(4)		(5)	
			A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		ZACK EXCAVATING INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0330 623000 LUMP			150000.00000	150000.00	119000.00000	119000.00	180000.00000	180000.00
PRESTRESSED REINFORCED CONCRETE MEMBERS								
0340 701021 160.000 LF			45.00000	7200.00	31.00000	4960.00	31.00000	4960.00
INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB								
& GUTTER, TYPE 2								
0350 708051 2.000 EACH			2800.00000	5600.00	2000.00000	4000.00	2250.00000	4500.00
DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 24"								
0360 712021 390.000 TON			50.00000	19500.00	47.00000	18330.00	55.00000	21450.00
RIPRAP, R-5								
0370 712531 65.000 CY			72.00000	4680.00	67.50000	4387.50	25.00000	1625.00
CHANNEL BED FILL								
0380 713003 525.000 SY			3.00000	1575.00	1.90000	997.50	3.60000	1890.00
GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP								
0390 720585 3.000 EACH			2600.00000	7800.00	2700.00000	8100.00	2800.00000	8400.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR,								
TYPE 1-31								
0400 720586 1.000 EACH			2800.00000	2800.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2508.00000	2508.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE								
2-31								
0410 725003 4.000 EACH			2200.00000	8800.00	2100.00000	8400.00	2175.00000	8700.00
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION,								
APPROACH TYPE 2-31								
0420 727555 4.000 EACH			200.00000	800.00	56.00000	224.00	100.00000	400.00
RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER, CAPPED REBAR								
0430 732004 350.000 TON			25.00000	8750.00	28.00000	9800.00	40.00000	14000.00
TOPSOIL (TON)								
0440 734013 2250.000 SY			1.50000	3375.00	1.70000	3825.00	0.55000	1237.50
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0450 734531 250.000 SY			3.00000	750.00	3.90000	975.00	5.50000	1375.00
STREAMBANK SEED MIX								
0460 734552 41.000 SY			20.00000	820.00	6.70000	274.70	16.50000	676.50
WET GROUND EROSION CONTROL GRASS								
SEEDING - FLATS								
0470 735535 350.000 SY			4.00000	1400.00	3.60000	1260.00	3.00000	1050.00
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 5								
0480 737523 LUMP			1200.00000	1200.00	1300.00000	1300.00	1200.00000	1200.00
PLANTINGS								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-033B ON SR 15, CANTERBURY ROAD, OVER HUDSON BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107202.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 08/13/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		(5)	
		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		ZACK EXCAVATING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0490 743004	60.000 EADY	100.00000	6000.00	84.00000	5040.00	75.00000	4500.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE							
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-033B ON SR 15, CANTERBURY ROAD, OVER HUDSON BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107202.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 08/13/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(3) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		(5) ZACK EXCAVATING INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0500 743057 FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, FEDERAL	40.000 HOUR	47.20000	1888.00	47.20000	1888.00	47.20000	1888.00
0510 743066 FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME	10.000 HOUR	68.44000	684.40	68.44000	684.40	68.44000	684.40
0520 748548 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	1680.000 LF	3.00000	5040.00	2.00000	3360.00	3.25000	5460.00
0530 749687 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	2.000 EACH	100.00000	200.00	112.00000	224.00	80.00000	160.00
0540 762001 SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	82.500 LF	2.00000	165.00	6.40000	528.00	2.50000	206.25
0550 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0560 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	3400.00000	3400.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0570 763643 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE SECTION TOTALS	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	4700.00000	4700.00	6000.00000	6000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	732,680.40	\$	805,159.10	\$	884,931.40
DBE GOALS			9 %		9 %		9 %